
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



rJ 

;f .. " ~ 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

n 

24 

7.6 

28 

10 

32 

14 

)6 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

L.D. 1667 

DATE: March 28, 1996 (Filing No. S- 537 ) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

117TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 
1217, L.D. 1667, Bill, "An Act to Improve Tribal and State 
Relations by Strengthening the Maine Indian Tribal-State 
Commission" 

Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 8 and 
inserting in its place the following: 

. Sec. 8. Appropriation. Resolved: That the following funds are 
appropriated from the General Fund. 

MAINE INDIAN TRIBAL-STATE 
COMMISSION 

Maine Indian Tribal-State 
Commission 

All Other 

Provides funds for ongoing support of 
Maine Indian Tribal-State Commission 
fulfill its responsibilities under the 
Indian Claims Settlement Act of 1980. 

the 
to 

Maine 
The 

commission is requesting the Passamaquoddy 
Tribe and the Penobscot Nation to match this 
amount, in keeping with a long-standing 
agreement to support the financing of the 
commission on a 50/50 tribal-state basis.' 

Page l-LR2620(3) 

1996-97 

$7,500 

SENATE AMENDMENT 



.,. 
~ 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 
L.D. 1667 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

1217, 

This amendment corrects language in an appropriation section 
to remove an incorrect reference to the Maine Indian Claims 
Settlement Act. 

SPONSORED BY: 
(Senator MILLS) 

COUNTY: Somerset 

SENATE 

Page 2-LR2620(3) 

AMENDMENT 




