

	L.D. 1667
2	DATE: March 28, 1996 (Filing No. s- 537)
4	
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
8	STATE OF MAINE
10	SENATE
12	117TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION
14	
16	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1217, L.D. 1667, Bill, "An Act to Improve Tribal and State Relations by Strengthening the Maine Indian Tribal-State
18	Commission"
20	Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 8 and inserting in its place the following:
22	'Sec.8. Appropriation. Resolved: That the following funds are
24	appropriated from the General Fund.
26	1996-97
28	MAINE INDIAN TRIBAL-STATE COMMISSION
30	Maine Indian Tribal-State
32	Commission
34	All Other \$7,500
36	Provides funds for ongoing support of the
38	Maine Indian Tribal-State Commission to fulfill its responsibilities under the Maine
40	Indian Claims Settlement Act of 1980. The commission is requesting the Passamaquoddy
4.2	Tribe and the Penobscot Nation to match this
42	amount, in keeping with a long-standing agreement to support the financing of the
44	commission on a 50/50 tribal-state basis.'
46	

•

Page 1-LR2620(3)

SENATE AMENDMENT

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1217, L.D. 1667

STATEMENT OF FACT

This amendment corrects language in an appropriation section 4 to remove an incorrect reference to the Maine Indian Claims 5 Settlement Act. 6

SPONSORED BY: (Senator MILLS)

12 COUNTY: Somerset

14

10

2

Page 2-LR2620(3)

SENATE AMENDMENT